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given financial assistance to nature (.Ure institutions a. indicated below:-

Name of the Institute Amount Pl.lrposo

Rs.
J. Prakriti Niketan

Trust, Calcutta.
75,000 Non- .

:2. Health Home
Trust, Vijayavada.

3. Nature Cure Hospital, Hyderabad.

4. Nature Cure
Centre, Assam,
Samagr. Seva
Sangh, Dicom,
Dibrugarh.

5. Prakritik Chikitsalaya, Jaipur.

~. Prakriti Arogya
Niketan, Patna.

7. Tapovardhan Prakritik Chikitsa
Kendra, Bhagal-
pur.

8. Prakritik Childt-
salaya, Ranipatra,
Purnea.

9. Prakritik Chikitsa
Kendra, Varanasi.

10. Prakritik Arogya
Dhavan, Imphal.

:2,000

10,000

2,000

:/.,000

2,000

4,000

2,000

2,000

1,000

recurrIng
grant for
construction

of col-
lege build-
ings.

Research

Do.

Do.

Do

Do

Do.

Do.

Do.
Do.

Central Health Cadre

r Shrl Dhuleshwar Meena:
2318. ~ Shri Ulaka:

l Sh~i G. Mohanty:

Will the Minister ot Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 329 on the 16th August, 1962 and state the progress sinCe made regarding the formation of Central Health Cadre?

The Minister of Health (Dr. Sushila Nayar): The rules are being finalised in consultation with the Union Public Service Commission.

Import of Steam Turbines from U.s.A.

r Shri Subodh Hansda:
231'. ~ Shrl S. C. S.manta:

l Shrl B. K. Das:

WilJ the Minister ot Irrigation IID4
POWer be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Steam Turbines are to be imported in bulk for various thermal power projects under A.LD. and U.S. Exim Bank Credit from the United States of.
America;

(b) if so, the number of turbines to be imported; and

(c) when these are expected to arriveT

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Irrigation &: Power (Shri Alaresan): (a) Yes.

(b) Fourteen.

(c) These are to be progressively shipped from United States of America from September' 1963 to December, 1964. Normally it takes two months tram the date of shipment for the stores imported from United States of America to reach India.
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